PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
Wyeth 11/09/2009		11/09/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Wyeth LLC	LC	
Street Address: Five Giralda Farms	rms	
City: Madison		
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code: 07940		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 1365	5082	&
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: 6175422241		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Ph.D.		
Address Line 1: One Financial Center		
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41798-502D01US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Loebach		
Total Attachments: 4 source=41798-502D01US Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=41798-502D01US Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=41798-502D01US Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=41798-502D01US Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif 502213223 REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0200		

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WYETH" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WYETH" TO "WYETH LIC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

0196024 8100V

091000371 You may verify this certificate only at corp. delaware. gov/authvor. shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7629163 tetary of State

DATE: 11-09-09

PATENT REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0201

SKARDEL LLC + 913827393673

NO.941 . 002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 FTLED 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 SRV 091000371 - 0196024 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Wyeth. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is American Home Products Corporation.

2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 4th day of February, 1926 under the laws of the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Wyeth LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

151129102-Now York Server TA - NESW

PATENT REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0202

08:28

08:28

ND.941 023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 9th day of November, 2009.

WYETH B

Name: Brian McMahon Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of Wyeth to a Delaware LLC]

PATENT REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0203

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WYETH LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

0196024 8100V

091000371 Tou may werify this certificate online at corr, delaware.gov/authver.shtul

ecretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7629163

DATE: 11-09-09

PATENT REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 01/30/2013